

Ph.: +91-9971060444, +91-9818563636 | Email: pcup.pci@gmail.com | Web: www.upparasports.in

Patron Ashish Khandelwal ^{Managing Director} B L Agro Industries Ltd Chairman Dr. Deepa Malik Padma Shri, Khel Ratna & Arjuna Awardee

President Dr. Kavinder Chaudhary Managing Trustee, Janhit Charitable Trust Secretary General Dr. Vipin Gupta Chairman, Indraprastha Law College, Gr. Noida

Date: 18/12/2024

CIRCULAR

To,

The President/Secretary

Affiliated District Units of

U.P. Para Sports Association.

Sub.:- 9th U.P. State Para Powerlifting Championship-2024-25.

We are pleased to inform you that the 9th U.P. State Para Powerlifting Championship-2024-25 has been scheduled to be held at Bareilly, Uttar Pradesh on 1st to 2nd February- 2025. All the Affiliated District units are advised to go through this circular carefully and ensure that they have Minimum Entry Standards as per eligibility before sending their entry forms. Participation certificates will not be issued to athletes who have not achieved Minimum Qualifying Standards as prescribed.

All the expenses involved including traveling, lodging & boarding, local conveyance, fees, etc. shall be borne by the participants.

The details about the Championship are as under:-

- 1. <u>Host:-</u> Bareilly Para Sports Association (under the aegis of U.P. Para Sports Association)
- 2. <u>Competition:-</u> 1st to 2nd February- 2025
- 3. Venue:- B L Stadium, Road No. 5, Parsakhera Industrial Area, Bareilly, Uttar Pradesh
- <u>Entry:-</u> All participants are advised to send their entry by Email (<u>pcup.pci@gmail.com</u>) to us along with required documents in a single folder (PDF file) latest by 15th January, 2025. Entries received after this date, will not be considered.
- 5. The Prescribe fee for Entry/Registration is Rs. 500/- per Event.

Your kind cooperation for the successful conduct of the Championships is solicited.

Thanking You,

or and behalf of UPPSA ara Sp President **Cavinder** Chaudhary Y) uo President U.P. Para Sports Association.

Enclosures: Event List.

9th U.P. State Para Powerlifting Championship – 2024-25

Venue: B L Stadium, Road No. 5, Parsakhera Industrial Area, Bareilly, Uttar Pradesh

1st to 2nd February- 2025

		8			
1.	Name				
2.	Gender				
3.	Date of Birth				Photo
4.	Father's Name				
5.	Phone Number				
6.	Email				
7.	Address				
8.	District				
9.	Achievement :	Position	Year	Classifi	cation Category
	State Level				
	National Level				
	• International Level				
	• Other (Game)				
10.	PCI License		IPC License No.		
11.	Wheelchair	Yes / No			
12.	Coach				
13.	Escort				
14.	Category				
15.	Weight				

16. Document Required –

- Aadhar Card
- Birth Certificate/SSLC Mark Card
- Registration Fee Slip
- Physical Disability Certificate

Note:- All documents Attached Xerox Copy and Self Attested.

17. Important Guidelines for Players:

- 9th State Para Powerlifting Championship 2024-2025 shall be conducted following the current PCI Rules / Guidelines. The decision of the Referee/Judges shall be final and binding for all the Para Athletes.
- Strictly follow the Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) & Guidelines issued by the Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India for Organizing Sports Competition in the Country in a COVID -19 Situation. The wearing of Mask by each Para Athletes/Team Official and also maintaining the sufficient Physical Distance will be compulsory failing which a strict disciplinary action shall be taken.
- During the period of the championship an athlete can raise a protest. The protest should be raised within the stipulated time (with 30 minutes) and it should be submitted in writing along with a fee of Rs 500/-

18. Registration Fee: The prescribed Fee for entry/registration is Rs.500/-

19.Account Details:

Bank Name	: Canara Bank		
Name of Account	: U.P. PARA SPORTS ASSOCIATION		
Bank Account No.	: 2872201000293		
Branch Name	: Govindpuram, Ghaziabad – 201013		
IFSC Code	: CNRB0002872		

Note:- It will be necessary to send Filled this Form with all the necessary documents and fee receipt on E-mail -pcup.pci@gmail.com till 15th January, 2025.

I declare that the information provided by me are true and correct and if any information is found otherwise, I will be solely responsible without recourse to Para Sports Association of Uttar Pradesh. I shall abide by all the rules and regulations issued by International Paralympic Committee, Paralympic Committee of India or Para Sports Association of my State, for which I shall be solely liable for its compliance.

Date:

Place:

Signature of the Athlete